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Project 
Length 
(miles) 

 
 
 

Description of Work 

 
Amount 

Expended 
Utilizing 

Competitive Bid 

 
Amount 

Expended 
Utilizing Public 

Works 

 
Amount 

Expended  
exempt from 

Competitive and/ 
or Public Works 

  
Beginning Balance   

$0.00 
 

$0.00 

 Annual Revenue Received by 
County   

$770,000.00 
 

$400,000.00 

 Rebuild Funds Received from 
Municipalities through MOUs 

  
$30,000.00 

 
$0.00 

 
1 

 
RA-ACP 01-01-2020 

 
Brown St 

 
32.5700 

 
86.4000 

 
33.4000 

 
86.6000 

 
X   

3.10 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

Striping/Marking from Sunset Dr 
to SR-14 

 
$250,000.00   

$250,000.00   
100.0% 

 
Y 

 
CRAF 

 
$250,000.00  

 
2 

 
RA-ACP 01-02-2020 

 
Brasfield Blvd 

 
33.5645 

 
86.6544 

 
33.5645 

 
86.6544   

X 
 

0.10 Replacement of Bridge, BIN 
010583 at Swift Creek 

 
$200,000.00   

$200,000.00   
100.0% 

 
Y 

 
FAEF   

$200,000.00 

 
3 

 
RA-ACP 01-03-2020 

 
Sunny Ln 

 
32.4900 

 
86.3550 

 
33.5000 

 
86.4350 

 
X   

1.00 Leveling and Base Failure Repair 
From CR-82 to CR-59 

 
$65,000.00 

 
$65,000.00    

100.0% 
 

Y 
 

CRAF 
 

$65,000.00  
 

3 
 

RA-ACP 01-04-2020 
 

Sunny Ln 
 

32.4900 
 

86.3550 
 

33.5000 
 

86.4350 
 

X   
N/A 

Resurfacing and Traffic 
Striping/Marking from CR-82 to 

CR-59 

 
$125,000.00   

$125,000.00   
100.0% 

 
Y 

 
CRAF 

 
$125,000.00  

 
4 

 
RA-ACP-01-05-2020 

 
Progress Way 

 
33.4780 

 
86.2525 

 
33.4950 

 
86.2530 

 
X   

3.00 Resurfacing and Traffic Striping 
from Sunny Ln to Brown St 

 
$200,000.00   

$200,000.00   
100.0% 

 
Y 

 
FAEF   

$200,000.00 

 
4 

 
RA-ACP-01-05-2020 

 
Progress Way 

 
33.4780 

 
86.2525 

 
33.4950 

 
86.2530 

 
X   

N/A Strip Patching and Base Work 
from Sunny Ln to Brown St 

 
$50,000.00 

 
$50,000.00    

100.0% 
 

Y 
 

CRAF 
 

$50,000.00  
 

4 
 

RA-ACP-01-05-2020 
 

Progress Way 
 

33.4780 
 

86.2525 
 

33.4950 
 

86.2530 
 

X   
N/A Resurfacing and Traffic Striping 

from Sunny Ln to Brown St 

 
$200,000.00   

$200,000.00   
100.0% 

 
Y 

 
CRAF 

 
$200,000.00  

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    
Note: Only Rebuild Alabama Funds are 
intended to be reported 

Total Miles  Addressed  this  Fiscal Year 
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 

 
7.10 

Total Rebuild Funds 
Expended this Fiscal Year 

 
$1,090,000.00 

 
$115,000.00 

 
$975,000.00 

 
$0.00   Total CRAF/FAEF 

Remaining 
 

$110,000.00 
 

$0.00 

 
Percent of Rebuild Funds Expended in Compliance with Section 11f on the Rebuild Alabama Act 

 
91% 

 
Remarks  Map 1, RA-ACP-01-01-2020 included $30,000 of Municipal Rebuild Alabama Funds acquired under a MOU with the Town of Prosperity  

 Map 2, RA-ACP 01-02-2020 was a Federal Aid Project and $800,000 of Federal Aid Funds was utilized along with $200,000 FAEF 

 Public Works Projects are covered under Bid Inquiry PW 2020-1 and 2020-2 

 Competitive Bids are covered by Bid Inquiry 2020-6 and 2020-7 

  No CTP Amendments were made in FY 2020  
 

CRAAC Plan 08/10/2019 

FY 202_ County Rebuild Alabama Annual Report 
   County 

 


