

FY 202_ County Rebuild Alabama Annual Report

County



			Begin End				Project Details			Details	Amount of	Method In Which Rebuild Funds Were Utilized			<u> </u>	,			
Map Index	Project No.	Road Name/Number	Lat.	Long.	Lat.	Long.	Road Improvement Project	Bridge Improvement Project	Project Length (miles)	Description of Work	Rebuild Alabama Funding Expended in Current Fiscal Year	Amount Expended Utilizing Competitive Bid	Amount Expended Utilizing Public Works	Amount Expended exempt from Competitive and/ or Public Works	Percent Complete	Original CTP (Yes or No)	CRAF or FAEF	CRAF Amount	FAEF Amount
										Beginning Balance								\$0.00	\$0.00
										Annual Revenue Received by County							\$770,000.00	\$400,000.00	
										Rebuild Funds Received from Municipalities through MOUs								\$30,000.00	\$0.00
1	RA-ACP 01-01-2020	Brown St	32.5700	86.4000	33.4000	86.6000	х		3.10	Resurfacing and Traffic Striping/Marking from Sunset Dr to SR-14	\$250,000.00		\$250,000.00		100.0%	Y	CRAF	\$250,000.00	
2	RA-ACP 01-02-2020	Brasfield Blvd	33.5645	86.6544	33.5645	86.6544		х	0.10	Replacement of Bridge, BIN 010583 at Swift Creek	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		100.0%	Y	FAEF		\$200,000.00
3	RA-ACP 01-03-2020	Sunny Ln	32.4900	86.3550	33.5000	86.4350	х		1.00	Leveling and Base Failure Repair From CR-82 to CR-59	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00			100.0%	Y	CRAF	\$65,000.00	
3	RA-ACP 01-04-2020	Sunny Ln	32.4900	86.3550	33.5000	86.4350	х		N/A	Resurfacing and Traffic Striping/Marking from CR-82 to CR-59	\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00		100.0%	Y	CRAF	\$125,000.00	
4	RA-ACP-01-05-2020	Progress Way	33.4780	86.2525	33.4950	86.2530	х		3.00	Resurfacing and Traffic Striping from Sunny Ln to Brown St	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		100.0%	Y	FAEF		\$200,000.00
4	RA-ACP-01-05-2020	Progress Way	33.4780	86.2525	33.4950	86.2530	х		N/A	Strip Patching and Base Work from Sunny Ln to Brown St	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			100.0%	Y	CRAF	\$50,000.00	
4	RA-ACP-01-05-2020	Progress Way	33.4780	86.2525	33.4950	86.2530	х		N/A	Resurfacing and Traffic Striping from Sunny Ln to Brown St	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		100.0%	Y	CRAF	\$200,000.00	
					Total Miles Addressed this Fiscal Year otal Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 7.10					Total Rebuild Funds Expended this Fiscal Year	\$1,090,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$0.00			Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining	\$110,000.00	\$0.00
	Percent of Rebuild Funds Expended in Compliance with Section 11f on the Rebuild Alabama Act												91%						

Remarks Map 1. RA-ACP-01-01-2020 included \$30.000 of Municipal Rebuild Alabama Funds acquired under a MOU with the Town of Prosperity

Map 2, RA-ACP 01-02-2020 was a Federal Aid Project and \$800,000 of Federal Aid Funds was utilized along with \$200,000 FAEF

Public Works Projects are covered under Bid Inquiry PW 2020-1 and 2020-2

Competitive Bids are covered by Bid Inquiry 2020-6 and 2020-7 No CTP Amendments were made in FY 2020